
TREE
0.4D 7H 7S

TREE
0.45D 8S 8H

TREE
0.45D 8S 8H

TREE
0.3D 7H 7S

TREE
0.4D 12S 10H

TREE
0.45D 8S 8H

TREE
0.2D 7H 6S

TREE
0.5D 12S 8H

TREE
0.3D 6S 10H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H

TREE
0.4D 8S 20H

TREE
0.5D 10S 16H TREE

0.7D 12S 10H

TREE
0.5D 10S 12H

SIGN
WATER TREE

0.7D 7H 7S

TREE
0.45D 8S 8H

TREE
0.5D 8H 10S

TELSTRA

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

SIGN

HYD

TREE
0.35D 8H 4S MANHOLE

SEWER
MANHOLE

TREE
0.35D 8H 4S

SV

SV

SV

TREE
0.7D 20S 22H SIGN

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H

TREE
0.5D 14S 20H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H
TREE

TREE
0.7D 12S 12H

TELSTRA

TREE
0.4D 10S 16H

TREE
0.3D 5S 8H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H

TREE
0.6D 10S 10H

HYD
AFL TREE

0.6D 8S 14H
TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

AFL

AFL

AFL

SIGN

AFL

SV

AFL

AFL
SEWER
MANHOLE

AFLN
SIGN

ROOSTERS

ROOSTERS

ROOSTERS

RN

HYD

SYD FC

45.65 45.60
45.60

SYD FC

TREE

FC N

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

45.73

42.97 DOC
45.85

DOC
TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

45.93

UTS

ROUND

ABOUT
45.93

APO
NO P

42.93

42.70

UTS
TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

45.80

UTS

42.80
42.84

TREE
0.3D 3S 4H

GIVE WAY

TREE
UTS 0.1D 4H 2S

GARDEN

46.09

49.75 49.15 46.11
46.24

46.30
51.65

46.493046.033046.31

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

42.66
S S PHYSIO 42.62

45.95

42.66

STA SPORTS
43.86

TREE
0.3D 4S 6H

TREE
0.15D 3H 4S

GARDEN

RL CENTRAL
42.66

46.75

45.95

RL CENTRAL

45.15 BITUMEN
42.65

RL CENTRAL

42.64
RL CENTRAL 42.61 42.62 42.63

42.63

42.78
42.65

42.64
42.64

RL CENTRAL

RL CENTRAL

RL CENTRAL TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

42.68

RL CENTRAL

RL CENTRALTREE
0.1D 3H 2S

TREE
0.3D 4S 3H

RL CENTRAL

RL CENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

1528
D.P.752011

42.63
42.42

RL CENTRAL

42.67
42.44

42.64
TREE

RL CENTRAL 0.1D 3H 2S

42.58
42.65

CR NSW

CR NSW

CR NSW

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL
0.1D 3H 2S
TREE

42.67

42.66

RLCENTRAL
R ONLY

CR NSW

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

42.17

NS RLCENTRAL UTSPRP 42.1742.18
42.32

42.26

TREE

RLCENTRAL

RLCENTRAL 0.1D 4H 3S TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

42.00
TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.96

RUGBYLG CPRP 41.95 41.97
41.97

42.05

SWANS

RLCENTRAL

SWANS

RLCENTRAL
SWANS

GARDEN
SWANS

TREE
0.7D 4S 12H

SWANS

TREE
0.4D 4S 8H

SWANS

SWANS
TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.85
41.84
41.85

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.3D 4S 7H

TREE
0.3D 8S 4H

41.80

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.79

GARDEN TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

R ONLY

41.82 41.78

41.81
41.78

54.28

49.90
PARAPET

46.45
TREE

46.36
46.52

46.35
ELEC
PILLAR
46.45

0.7D 14S 12H
46.49

46.29

PARAPET 51.11
41.72

41.78 41.76
51.06

41.89
41.8941.86

54.30
41.78

41.70

NO PARK
10

41.81 41.79
41.79

41.87
41.87 41.79

44.92
41.71

41.89
41.90

41.82

41.82
41.85

41.84

41.84
41.86

41.84 SIGN 90
45.84

41.81

41.87
41.88
41.88

41.83

SIGN 90
44.95

41.84

41.85
41.77

SIGN 90

41.84

SIGN 90
41.79

41.65 41.81 45.37
45.08

45.15
44.73

44.87
41.53 41.67

SIGN 90
51.53

41.73

41.38
41.39
41.37

41.56

41.39

44.77
41.25

41.51

41.33

TIMBERNO PARK
41.15

41.40

41.29

41.11

41.13

41.12
41.1241.13

41.15
41.19 41.26 42.78

42.59

40.99 41.03 41.19

42.59

41.19
41.20

40.94
41.01

41.06

41.05

TILED RAMP

40.96
40.97

41.27

41.00
40.97 41.26

42.69 42.75

42.99

42.99
PIT43.05

43.04

41.13
41.12

41.32

"S.C.&S.G. TRUST SIGN"

52.81

42.70 49.87
42.76

42.86

49.89
PARAPET

43.09

PIT

43.10
43.44

43.80

43.65
GRASSED AREA

FLOOR LEVEL
40.95

40.95

46.13
55.47

42.68

40.95

(INACCESSIBLE)

40.95

INV.37.97

37.66 INV.
%%2011350mm

TREE
1.1D 14H 30S

40.1140.12
40.6240.62

40.1240.12

40.6840 7

40.70

40.6740.6940.68

40.71

40.71

40.7140.7 41.24 41.30 41.36

41.36
41.08

40.1440.16

40.18

40.1740.18
40.76

40.17

40.76

40.7540.75

40.75
41.03 41.04 41.10

41.05
40.99

41.03
41.03

41.06

40.01

41.05
41.10 41.1841.18

41.5841.59

41.12

41.86
41.1841.18

41.19
41.5841.59

41.59
41.81

41.78

41.83

41.80

41.91
41.82 41.87

41.88

41.92

41.8641.89

41.93
41.9741.98

41.99

41.9841.99
42.51 47.10

46.0746.05
BOL.

47.08
46.98

47.17 47.02

46.95

TREE
0.35D 5H 6S

42.51
46.00

MANHOLE 47.20

43.01

41.41

42.77

42.78
PIT

42.79 42.86

42.85
PIT

42.86
42.86

46.0946.08
BOL.

48.08
46.15

46.15
48.1846.22

42.81

40.73

40.69 40.74

41.05
41.0541.04

41.23 41.28

41.64
41.6441.64

40.01 40.73 40..79

41.1740.92
45.18

40.8540.86

41.5541.55

45.58

41.6341.63 42.68
42.67

41.6542.7741.66

41.78

41.7942.7841.8142.7841 81
41.9242.7842.7841.9341.96

42.18
42.15
42.1542.16 42.5742.56 42.99

43.12

42.64

42 6942.78
42.7742.23

42.30
42.25 42.39

41.90
42.60

42.64

GRATE

42.92
46.15

D.P.205794

STONE
CONC

40.1240.1440.1440.13

40.7440.75
40.7440.75

41.1241.1441.1341.13
41.5841.6041.5941.58

BITUMEN

39.99
46.00

42.51
41.76

39.98
41.7041.71

40.88

39.97

40.7540.75

40.75

39.97

40.1440.15

40.15

40.1440.15

39.97

41.0641.0741.07

39.96

40.11

39.95

41.35

41.33
39.93 40.07

40.04

STONE
39.91

40.06

40.12

40.40.1240.0840.13
40.13

40.18

40.13

39.91 40.08

40.12

40.19
42.60

42.60

41.97
40.67

42.99

42.98 41.79
TREE
1.4D 14H 14S

41.99

42.49 42.61

42.22
42.39

PIT42.24
41.51

50.89
42.05

42.25 42.27

44.39
41.68

42.05

42.51

TELSTRA

39.89
42.37

42.50

40.49
40.33

TELSTRA
39.47

42.35
40.33

42.25
42.25

TREE
0.9D 10H 14S

BOL.

39.90
39.61

40.05

39.55 39.40
39.39

39.39

39.42
39.44

BOL.
42.51

PIT
42.60

42.56
BOL.

42.55
39.40

39.35

TREE
0.6D 8H 7S

39.30
GRATE

BOL.

39.62
39.52

50.38
50.47

BOL.
46.71

TREE
0.8D 12H 15S

39.42
WATER

BOL.
39.43

PIT
39.46

39.43
39.4539.45

BOL. 39.51

39.48
LIGHT
POLE

BOL. 39.48
COLUMN

39.42
39.46

39.42
GAS

39.40
GRATE

BOL.
39.42

46.74 47.88

39.40
39.53

PIT
BOL.

TREE
1.3D 12H 24S

39.48
39.42

45.88

40.04

BOL. SIGN

39.4139.4839.42
LIGHT
POLE 39.42

PIT

48.80
39.48

39.40

MANHOLE

BOL.

45.87
39.3845

39.93
40.37

40.31
BOL. TREE

0.5D 16S 16H LIGHT
POLE

40.27
TREE

BOL.
40.29

48.78

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

BOL.

45.90

BOL.

39.44

METAL
SHED

39.4239.82
CONC.

39.45

BOL.

47.72

39.84
BOL.

48.28
45.91

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

BOL.

SIGN 39.38

39.42
39.45

BOL.
39.40

39.41

39.46

47.08
METAL
SHED

39.48

39.4639.46
39.43

39.47

BOL.
39.41

39.45
WATER

45.90

COLUMN
46.01

BOL. 39.32

LIGHT
POLE 39.87

BOL.

46.04

39.47
39.40

39.40
40.00

COLUMN39.47
39.94

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

39.83
BOL.

40.02
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

39.83

POLE
LIGHT

BOL. 39.65 39.80
39.99

40.01

39.34

CONC.
BOL.

39.31
39.29

PIT
39.30

39.35
BOL.

39.32
39.31

39.32

39.34
BOL.

39.32
39.50

PIT

39.48

BOL.

TREE
0.9D 10H 14S

39.50
39.50
39.51

39.31

BOL.
PIT

TREE
2.7D 16H 24S

39.35
39.33

39.29 39.2639.28

39.67
39.49 39.28

39.2739.29

39.28

39.30

39.57
39.62
39.61

0.5D 12S 14H
39.64

41.79
39.47

39.47
39.57

39.45
40.20

BOL.
39.43

39.42

41.26

39.34

39.47
BOL. ELEC SWITCH39.28

39.28

BOL.
39.28

BOL.

39.37

39.34

39.35
39.33

39.22

39.22
41.36

GARDEN
41.30

TREE
0.15D 4S 4H

TREE
TREE
0.6D 9H 10S

0.2D 7H 4S
39.15

BOL.

0.6D 12S 8H
39.55

39.13
39.12

39.15
BOL. 39.14

PIT
39.14

39.13

BOL.
39.17

39.20

41.48
BOL.

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

BOL. 39.29
41.47

BOL. 39.17 39.04

39.08

BOL.

39.00
39.04

38.90

38.92

41.48
40.73

40.72

TREE
1.2D 10H 14S

39.32

PIT
TREE
0.4D 10S 6H

BOL. PIT

39.20

PIT

BOL.
38.73

PIT

PIT
BOL.

38.90
PIT

PIT

TREE
1.2D 10H 14S

BOL.

PIT
48.46

TELSTRA

0.6D 12S 8H 46.53
AWNING45.24

45.25

41.64

38.90

41.64

41.50 58.54
48.46

PIT
PIT

39.21
39.47
39.65

39.15
BOL.

39.21

39.24

39.22

38.92
38.91
38.90 41.49

0.6D 12S 8H

38.88
38.95

38.90
38.90 38.79

38.85

41.64
46.53
AWNING

38.86
38.86 38.86 41.64

38.94
39.82

38.91 38.88
38.89

39.84
38.90 45.22

45.23

41.47
41.63

PARAPET
63.24

41.60
41.62

38.93

41.47

63.26

41.64

38.94 41.65

45.25
41.65

41.53
41.63

41.52

39.12

LIGHT
POLE

39.20

39.20

39.17
39.02

39.02
39.02

39.01
41.65

58.57
58.55 48.86

48.87
48.88

41.63

45.23
58.54

41.56

48.87

ELEC SWITCH
BOX

39.02
39.16

39.06 39.02 41.62

41.26
39.16 39.16

39.15
39.13

39.15
39.14

39.13

39.11
59.06 48.42

48.87 58.53
41.61

41.64
41.61

41.61
41.64 41.54

41.55
41.56

41.57 36.59

41.25

41.25
41.25

41.24
41.26

41.25 COL.

38.84
41.26 41.26

41.26
54.47 48.42

41.48 48.87 41.56
SCGMREP
41.52

41.53

41.52

41.26
41.3041.3038.8341.30

41.4332
38.68 52.57

46.45
41.47
41.59

41.37
41.49

41.48

40.17
40.09

39.34
39.34

BOX

39.44

39.46

39.38

41.26
41.26

41.27

41.29 N 6248600

M.G.A.
E 335800

41.37

41.42

41.31

41.41

41.5541.43
41.45

41.55
41.45 41.56

52.57
46.44

41.58

41.40

N 6248600
E 335850
M.G.A.

41.55 E 335900
M.G.A.

N 6248600 38.0938.2938.29

41.26 41.38 41.38
42.67
42.67

42.66
41.53

41.54

38.26

38.08

41.51
41.53 41.06

39.49
41.25 41.27

41.25
41.31

41.38

41.54 41.53
41.54

41.52
41.53 41.54

41.52

41.52 41.53

39.29
39.29

39.88

39.33 39.52
39.52

39.43

39.52

39.51
PIT

39.51
39.54
39.51

39.51 39.64

39.52
39.51

41.25
41.25

41.54
41.53

41.53
41.53

41.53
41.53 41.53

41.52

41.52

41.51

41.51
41.53

39.54
39.54

41.25
41.25

39.67 41.38
41.25

41.37

41.40

41.52

41.55
41.54 41.51

41.54 41.51
41.54

41.51
41.52
41.53

41.49

41.50

41.48

41.49
41.48
41.49 41.50

41.51
41.5140.4840.4641.51
HYD

41.52

41.53

40.50

41.51

40.54

49.9741.84
41.53
41.52

GARDEN
40.58

SEWER

40.40
40.4741.5141.50

41.52 39.64

39.44
39.35

39.36
39.89 39.89 39.39

39.53

39.51

39.35
PIT

39.75

39.77

TREE 39.73

39.54
39.42

0.5D 16S 16H39.63

39.66
39.49

BOL.

39.71
BOL.

40.0039.99
42.60

39.77

39.69
TREE
0.15D 2S 4H

39.65
POLE

39.65

39.54
39.55

39.52

39.49 39.5139.4839.58
39.60

39.87
39.91 39.61 41.23

39.80

39.86

40.17

39.75
39.60

39.70
39.66
39.55

39.53
41.28 39.90

41.30

39.99
42.64

41.26

39.77 40.00
39.93

39.90

39.86

39.86
GRATE

39.87
39.84 39.71

39.72
LIGHT
POLE

GRATE
ELECTRICAL
CUPBOARD

39.98

41.32

41.37
41.32

41.53 GARDEN
41.52

41.53
41.51

41.49
40.31 41.49

41.37 40.32

41.32 41.32

41.31

41.29 41.39

41.30
41.31

GRATE
40.07

41.33 41.31
GRATE ELECTRICAL

CUPBOARD
40.31

40.32

40.31
40.31

40.30
40.31

40.32
40.30

40.35 40.31
40.32

40.32 40.45
40.31
41.49

40.43
40.26

40.3940.3940.39
40.29 40.32

4040.30.36 47.13 40.39 47.13 40.4640.47

41.50

41.50
40.44
41.51 41.52

41.50
41.51

41.5141.51

40.29
40.23GRATE

PIT
40.33

40.27

40.21

PIT

ELEC SWITCH
BOX 39.99 40.01

39.99 40.32

40.31
39.98

39.92
LIGHT
POLE

39.99
39.97

39.99
40.19

S.W. GRATE 39.92 40.00 40.15
39.99

39.99
40.20

40.02

39.87

40.01
40.33 40.00

40.32 39.99 40.16
40.01

40.02 39.99

39.89
40.02
GRATE

COL.
40.09

40.11

GRATE

40.17

41.29
40.27

PIT

40.26

40.26
40.38 40.53

GAS 40.45

40.54

40.38
SEWER

40.52

SEWER

40.54
PIT

SEWER40.5540.48
40.45

40.41

40.48

40.50 PIT
40.50

40.45
41.51 40.56

40.56

40.57 41.50

41.50
41.51
41.49

41.48

40.74
40.74

39.81 39.61

40.57 40.57

40.66
41.43

40.63
40.59 40.76

40.76

40.76
40.77

TELSTRA
40.50 40.61

40.61

GRATE

39.9040.05
39.90

TREE
0.4D 8S 10H

40.14

40.14
0.1D 2S 3H
TREE

40.00
39.90

39.90

40.22
40.05

40.43

40.43 40.43

40.00 40.43
39.98

39.95
LIGHT
POLE

39.9639.98
GRATE 39.96

GRATE
COL. 44.08

GUTTER

40.30

47.17 49.97 47.17 40.4949.36 40.63
40.62

40.62
41.14

39.96 40.01

40.279

40.51
49.37

40.62

41.04

40.94

40.74
40.9440.98

40.98

40.43

40.45
40.46

43.71
40.45 40.10

40.42

40.15

49.8546.76
40.64
49.38

40.69
40.77

40.16

42.58
39.99

39.99
39.99 40.19

TREE40.21
0.3D 8S 10H

41.72
41.72

40.41 43.63
43.72

43.23

39.98

S.W. GRATE

39.95
39.9842.6239.9839.98

39.98

39.95

39.99
40.15

40.31
E.D.B.

41.73
40.50

40.17
40.05

40.16

43.62

39.95
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

POLE

42.58

39.9942.60

42.62

39.96 39.95
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

39.98 43.71
43.61

43.62
43.72

40.00
40.16

40.40
43.61

40.47
40.51

40.49
43.61

43.62

43.23

43.64

40.17
40.16

40.16

40.14
40.30

40.11

44.08
GUTTER

46.7749.85

40.31

40.30

PIT

46.78
49.97 40.66

40.72
40.73

40.72
40.73

40.90 40.71

40.15

43.23

43.62
40.34 43.6043.23

49.84
40.19
40.19

40.19
40.18

46.7749.85

40.65
46.31 46.77

49.97
40.81

GRATE
40.83

40.81

46.30
40.69 40.83

40.99

41.28

40.2340.24

40.34
46.76

46.79
49.97

41.28

39.97

LIGHT
POLE

40.00

40.45
46.31

40.27

39.40
39.40

39.95
46.79

39.94 40.47

40.43

43.72

40.46

40.47
PIT
40.46

40.47
40.52

40.76
40.79

40.47
TELSTRA

43.60
43.62 40.41 43.62 43.72

40.79 40.95
SEWER
MANHOLE

41.00

41.17

40.66 49.97 41.21
41.21

41.18
42.50

41.19
41.19

39.46

39.50
39.5239.4239.36 39.94

BOL.

COLUMN

45.92
39.47

COLUMN46.00
39.87

39.93
BOL.

LIGHT
POLE

43.60

40.46

ARTIFICIAL
GRASS 39.97

39.45 39.45
39.96

BITUMEN
POLE 39.97
39.98

TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

43.76

COLUMN
41.22

40.87

41.02

41.07

41.21 41.34

41.34

41.30
41.49

41.36

40.82

POLE 39.93 39.93
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

39.75 42.60
40.00 39.99

43.71

50.7547.18

43.61
40.42

46.78
49.97 41.07

40.12
40.08

40.09 40.00

BOL.

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

40.04
BOL.

40.02
42.59

40.14
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

39.98
42.63
42.60 40.00 39.91

43.18

43.20 40.37
40.40

46.30 41.15COLUMN

46.79

41.29

41.40

46.79
41.35

41.32

41.42

41.45

40.0242.64

40.00

40.01
46.31 41.37

41.49

41.43

41.49
46.03

40.38 41.45
46.30

41.38

39.84

40.01 40.12
41.46

46.79
41.81 42.88

40.45

41.41

41.465

39.45

45.89

39.46
39.46

48.44

40.09

TREE40.180.5D 16S 16H
BOL.

GRASS
ARTIFICIAL

39.98
POLE

39.98
42.35

40.16
BOL.

39.92

42.59
40.06

S.W. GRATE39.92 PEBBLE CRETE

PAVING

39.97

40.91

46.31 41.38COLUMN

44.01

41.20

39.43

48.89 GARDEN

39.45
GARDEN

BOL.

40.28
BOL. 40.28

40.15
40.11

40.00

42.63
40.22
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

40.02

39.96 40.00

44.01

COLUMN

46.01

40.02
46.79

40.00 40.52
39.29

40.05

0.3D 10S 10H
42.63

40.02
40.00

39.99

GARDEN

40.25 40.25

42.65

42.66 39.92
S.W. GRATE
39.91

39.99 40.02
39.68

40.02

40.51

39.40 PIT
39.49

40.44 44.61
46.31 41.63COLUMN

39.38
44.63 COLUMN

40.56

40.54

40.54 40.54

40.54

39.02

39.03

48.43

N 6248650
E 335750
M.G.A.

48.94
40.37

39.45
40.35

45.88

40.31 40.41
39.53 40.13

40.35

40.36

40.28 40.39

40.29
40.36

40.40
TREE
0.3D 10S 10H

40.28
39.99

39.46

40.14

40.03
40.19

40.22
40.47

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

40.27
40.29

40.17

40.45
40.36

40.38
POLE

39.92

39.92
E 335800
M.G.A.

N 6248650 40.00 N 6248650
E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248650

M.G.A.
E 335900 39.09

39.08
39.11

39.08

39.08 39.08
39.04

39.10

39.01
39.02 41.71 41.96

46.78

40.33
39.11 39.1139.08 39.05

40.48
40.32 40.33

40.43
40.35

40.47
40.36

SIGN 39.98
39.96

40.28 39.04
39.09

39.08

N 6248650
E 335950
M.G.A. COLUMN

41.97
COLUMN

41.85

42.04

39.09 42.09
42.09 42.11

42.08

40.02 40.28 39.03

40.00
40.54 40.54 39.03

39.09

39.10
42.07

49.14
42.04

39.44 39.51

39.43
40.02

40.49
40.70

40.55
42.10

42.11

42.14

42.13
42.13

39.91
42.23

COLUMN
42.10 42.23

PIT
GARDEN 40.52

40.60 40.44
39.93

40.53

40.58 40.70
40.72

40.02

40.73
40.55

40.03 40.55 42.25
42.25

39.41 39.42
39.40

39.5939.44

PIT

39.46
39.44

39.44
39.42

45.91

39.38 42.62 39.78
POLE

POLE

40.55
42.34 49.15

42.74
42.76

COLUMN 39.44
39.45 42.58

46.00
42.57

BITUMEN GARDEN
40.91

39.43

39.43 SEWER
39.40

GRATE
39.40

39.46
39.42

40.90 41.02

40.87
40.54

40.55 42.3542.36 42.48 42.79

42.78

39.44

PIT
46.32

42.56
39.48

39.43 46.06

49.70 39.46
46.02

39.46

39.46

45.91

39.45 S.W.
39.45

PIT39.42

46.00
PIT

39.43
39.43 PIT

39.45 39.46
40.87

40.54

COLUMN

42.41

42.41

42.85

39.77 40.21
39.78

40.97
40.87

GARDEN
40.22 40.92 40.96

STANDPIPE
40.87

42.60
46.36
GUTTER 42.55

42.96
42.97

42.90

46.67
ROOF

GRATE

40.96

39.47
39.65

39.47
40.87

40.97 40.95 40.93
40.94

42.64 43.00
42.99

42.95
43.00 42.99

42.93

43.00

41.13
41.27

41.08
40.92

40.95
40.95

39.58 39.43
39.30

39.47

39.49 39.65
39.49

39.48

41.13
POLE

41.09
41.07

40.97
43.01

43.00
43.01
42.98 42.98

40.98
POLE

40.87

47.07
BRICK PAVING

40.97 POLE

40.86
42.91

COLUMN
42.85

40.99
39.46

POLE

42.59 COLUMN
39.49 39.49

41.05
PIT

41.02

40.99 40.91 40.86
43.01

42.86

43.14

43.02

43.16

43.13

41.04

41.01

40.98 40.90
COLUMN

40.85
40.85 47.21

GUTTER 42.92

42.56 42.55
COLUMN

43.45
47.52 43.39 43.23

SEWER
PIT

43.00
43.21

51.031

42.50
39.43

42.50 42.50

39.43
51.00
51.02

S.W.
39.44GRATE

42.02
43.31 43.35 43.43 PIT

43.46 43.44

39.50

42.51
39.49

COLUMN42.51

47.67

42.51
45.86 39.5042.62

41.08

41.75 41.60
39.50

43.40 43.47

40.30 39.55
39.41

42.30

39.42
42.32 51.17 39.50

39.48

39.41

42.30 42.32
39.41 39.47

39.48 42.51 39.47
39.48

39.83
41.08

41.09 41.21
43.45

COLUMN

43.53 43.59
43.46

COLUMN PIT
43.48

43.49

41.10
43.48

43.74
41.35 42.02 43.48

39.47
42.50

41.96

40.99
40.96

41.11
GARDEN

41.32

COLUMN43.63

42.51

42.51

43.62

COLUMN

42.49 42.65

42.49
42.23 42.10

41.43

COLUMN
44.10

44.41

42.41
42.51

42.46

41.76
42.33 COLUMN

41.77

43.63

41.76

43.63

44.34

44.46

44.45

40.23
40.2440.30

40.23 40.59 42.60 40.62 40.63

40.42
40.42

42.61 40.62 40.62 41.54 41.55 42.46

40.24

40.2440.2540.28
40.21

40.66

40.68

40.67

40.68

40.76

40.81

41.55 42.5941.55

40.83
41.21
41.21

42.60
42.46

40.99
42.46

42.16

42.5042.50
42.4742.4842.6042.16

42.6042.4942.6042.49
45.91

42.45
42.50
FLOOR LEVEL 41.88 41.99

42.5042.51
41.88

42.61
42.51

49.50

FLOOR LEVEL

41.97

MANHOLE
42.00 44.47

44.47

44.64
COLUMN

44.58

45.05

41.24
41.24

41.7042.6142.5942.5942.48
42.46

41.39
40.10 40.77

40.74
40.78

40.85

40.78 40.86
40.86

42.5841
42.4142.58

COLUMN
42.49 42.12 42.99

40.85

40.89
40.83

41.37

41.43

41.42

41.39 41.48
41.55

41.53
41.7042.6042.5942.5942.44

41.69
42.44

42. 742.5642.22 42.45
42.5642.44

49.44
42.16

43.00
46.14

44.68 46.14

44.82 44..723
45.06
POLE

42.18

42.40

41.44

41.50
41.46

41.7095
41.6741.7241.95

42.58

N 6248700
E 335750
M.G.A.

42.19

42.20
42.20

42.

42.22
42.5642.24

42.5642.21
42.20

45.7842.50
421942.61 PIT

42.6042.1942.6142.20

42.16

42.26

42.20

M.G.A.

N 6248700
E 335800

N 6248700

M.G.A.
E 335850

0.97DNS

E 335900
M.G.A.

N 6248700 N 6248700
E 335950
M.G.A.

N 6248700

M.G.A.
E 336000

45.32

40.13

40.5940.6040.60 42.57

PIT
42.57

42.56 42.52

42.55
42.55

PIT

40.7340.74

40.7940.81
40.87

40.79
40.88

40.80
40.76 40.81

40.82

41.5441.54

41.5341.54
41.51

42.0242.0342.03

42.4842.48

46.14 46.14
45.45

45.38
SIGN

45.37
COLUMN

45.34

45.29
SIGN

45.27

46.16 46.14 44.98

45.15
45.41

45.13
45.30 45.35 45.41 45.43

45.35
45.49

45.43

SIGN

45.39

0.3D 5H 5S
TREE

45.35
MANHOLE

SEWER
MANHOLE

46.03

40.8340.90

40.91
41.0641.08

41.0641.08

41.07

41.5941.59

41.59

41.5741.58

41.68

41.6841.71
41.71

41.74

41.77

41.78
41.73

41.79
41.9441.95

41.77

41.9541.95

41.95

45.80
42.49 46.14 46.1446.16

45.61
45.80

TREE
0.3D 5H 5S

45.84 TREE
0.5D 5H 6SD.P.752011

1528
D.P.752011

1528
41.9641.9741.9841.98

42.56
42.56

46.10

D.P.752011
46.14

COLUMN46.05

46.09

46.14 46.32

46.1348.18

48.12
46.13

48.18

48.14

48.15

46.68

46.53

47.00 47.16

46.94
47.1247.18

47.16
47.13

48.38 48.18
46.84

48.18 48.06 SIGN

0.3D 8H 6S
TREE

47.17

47.33
47.32 47.26

PIT

42.69 42.22
42.7842.6542.6242..7860

42.49
42.41

46.84

43.10
PIT

43.07 43.08

43.11

43.29 DOOR
44.15 44.19

43.28

42.68 11 46.15

56.92 40.94
42.76

43.21 MANHOLE
43.41

43.42
43.40 43.41

42.65
42.68 43.03

43.54 44.16 46.14
43.68
46.26

DOOR
BUSBY'S BORE
SHAFT No.9

R.L.42.9
TOP OF RUBBLE
BASE OF SHAFT

46.12 46.12
49.06

46.13

48.07
46.13

46.14

49.07

COLUMN
49.19

47.5648.57
TREE
0.3D 8H 6S

SV

48.9848.98

48.5718
TREE
0.8D 18S 18H

479448.58

46.13
PIT

49.24
48.5748.543848.38

48.5848.37

41.56
49.38 49.76

43.72
49.0248.86

48.89 PIT

44.15 DOOR
46.25
43.80

49.4249.26
49.25

50.28 GAS

GAS
TREE
0.25D 7H 5S

43.11
43.23

46.14

46.11

41.1641.18 41.31 41.4942.7742.7842.5942.78
52.9546.46 42.80

FLOOR LEVEL

42.76
42.8642.92

PIT
42.92

43.94 43.95

46.15
COLUMN

46.10
48.32

TREE48.05
0.6D 16S 18H

48.42 49.02

49.42

50.00

TREE
0.8D 14S 22H

50.30 49.82

TREE
0.8D 18S 18H 49.7049.55

49.59
51.26

43.33

41.20 41.24
44.13

44.17
44.17

44.84
44.83

GRATE
44.84

44.80
44.14

44.19 43.98
43.98

44. 544.10
44.18DOOR

46.12

46.12
45.89 45.90

GRATE

48.79 48.97
49.19

49.72

TREE
0.4D 16S 18H

49.95
50.22 50.41

50.31 SURVEY TREE
0.25D 7H 5S

50.60

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

50.70 50.48
BOL.50.45

50.40

51.21

44.11

44.00
44.04 43.98

43.95 43.77
43.73

E 335750
M.G.A.

N 6248750
42.3841 40

42..41
42.5949.88

41.4742. 2

41.4742.38 .7842 42.43

52.96

43.86

44.87

44.97

44.22
44.96

44.82 44.21
44.20

44.13

44.21

44.97
45.00

44.46

44.25

CAMERA44.20

43.94

43.92
43.92

PIT
43.90

44.12

43.84
44.31

BOL.44.18

46.16
46.18

46.89
48.18

46.1483
50.95

48.18
48.16 51.19

47.68

47.71 47.74
52.33

51.53
BOL.

48.44
51.18

TREE
0.7D 20S 20H BOL.51.23

51.10
SIGN

51.96

51.24 50.75
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SEWER

GAS

44.87 45.07
45.05

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

44.34 44.20

44.56 44.42 45.36

47.19

44.19
46.27

44.28
45.73

44.41
46.16

44.43
44.43

N 6248750
E 335800
M.G.A.

N 6248750
E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248750

M.G.A.
E 335900

M.G.A.

N 6248750
E 335950 46.28

46.14

COLUMN
50.95

46.11

N 6248750
E 336000
M.G.A.

49.22
49.43

51.45
49.29

49.87
51.85

51.51

51.04
51.84

51.90
BOL.

51.9251.85

52.05
52.01 M.G.A.

52.04

PIT

E 336050
N 6248750

46.36
COLUMN

47.18

46.14
MANHOLE 51.43

51.83

POLE
LIGHT

51.96

46.18 51.73

47.18
PIT 51.74 51.91

BOL.
51.84

SEWER

52.12
52.11

52.10

52.10

HYD 52.16
CONC. 52.08

52.10

52.07

PITPIT

52.02
51.9952.01
52.02

51.88
51.8851.9051.92

SIGN

44.83 45.17
45.35

46.16
51.83BOL. 51.9451.94

41.55

45.23

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

44.52
49.88
PARAPET

44.64
45.29

45.94
45.66

46.32 47.73

46.25

49.24

49.30

BITUMEN

45.41 COLUMN 50.95

51.53

51.57
BOL.

BOL.51.62

51.66
BOL.

51.73
BOL.

51.72

51.62

51.74
BIN

51.76 BIN

51.8451.84
51.84

51.74
51.71

51.76

51.76
51.73

SIGN

44.98 44.83 44.70

44.73
GRATE

44.71

45.61 46.18
45.93

45.76
48.89

44.93

45.33
45.56

45.27

45.60
46.19 46.26

FLOOR LEVEL46.33
45.52

46.19 45.78

45.52 45.62
46.30

46.30
46.30

46.30 46.28

46.2746.38 46.8646.2746.85
46.82
46.22

LIGHT
POLE

46.98

47.68
51.39

BOL. 51.39

51.45BOL.

51.49BOL.

46.3748.35 47.74 47.73

HYD
45.77

46.31
46.30

52.51
TREE

45.73
44.85

45.19

0.7D 14S 12H
45.33 45.45

MANHOLE
45.63

45.85
46.48

50.42

GUTTER
49.38 46.38

46.39
46.31

PIT

41.82

41.79

41.75

45.67
45.84

45.85 PIT45.90

45.90 46.21

46.38

46.38
46.39

46.39

46.39
46.38

46.38

49.31
50.8149.64

46.38
48.47 49.24

51.25BOL.51.23

51.32BOL.

51.35BOL. 51.42

51.32

41.75
45.94

SIGN 90
45.93

49.48 50.38

PARAPET 55.25

WATER

50.22 46.55
46.24

46.24

46.50
46.25

46.24 46.8246.79 46.80
46.32

46.92
46.83

46.3146.39
46.32 46.80 46.38

50.75 50.87
50.95

51.01
BOL.

51.05
BOL.

51.11
BOL.

51.18
BOL. 51.32 51.3351.32

SIGN
51.3151.36

51.3851.40
TELSTRA51.44

TELSTRA

51.46

51.4251.49
51.48 51.45

51.54 51.57
TELSTRATELSTRA

51.34
51.30

51.51
51.5151.57

51.5551.57

51.61

TELSTRA51.58 51.5951.61

51.49
51.45

LIGHT
POLE

51.63
51.66

51.6351.64

51.63

ELEC
LIGHT POLE

51.82 SV SEWER

51.8651.84

PIT

SIGN

51.58
SEWER
MANHOLE

51.21
51.18

HYD
SIGN

SV

SV
HYD

51.10
51.17

51.16
51.19 51.23

TREETREE
0.8D 16S 14H0.6D 7H 7S

51.26

51.25

51.13

51.2751.10 51.81

SV

51.06
51.05

50.80
50.65

49.37 50.76
50.80

50.80 50.52 50.9750.98
51.02

48.36 50.95
51.03TREE

51.050.2D 6S 10H

0.15D 5H 4S
TREE
51.03

51.05

51.13
51.15

51.63
51.84

TRAFFIC
LIGHT TRAFFIC

LIGHT

50.93
50.89 51.21

SV

51.7251.82

SIGN

41.73

41.74

54.31 49.89
PARAPET 46.15

45.63
50.71

45.91
LIGHT
POLE

45.69
45.54

45.74 45.99 47.08
46.91

46.61

46.40 50.43
50.80

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

TREE
0.6D 7H 7S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S HYD

TELSTRA
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SIGN
GAS

TELSTRA

SIGN
SEWER

45.87 55.25 47.2608 SEWER
SEWER

41.67
41.65

53.23

44.92

46.15
46.81

44.86

45.91 45.83
45.77

46.03

CAMERA46.08
45.85

45.84

ELEC

47.12

45.84

45.83 46.00
49.52
ROOF 47.2541

46.49 47.16 TREE
0.3D 5H 3S

TREE
0.6D 6H 7S

TELSTRA SIGN

46.09 46.28 WATER
47.83

47.09
49.40
GUTTER

47.35
46.50 TELSTRA

46.74

46.4647. 1
SIGN

TREE
0.35D 6H 6S

46.49

PARAPET 55.26
47.05 ROOF 50.25

46.93 46.76
TREE
0.35D 6H 4S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

SV

47.03 46.62 47.22
TELSTRA

GAS

TELSTRA

41.84

41.82 46.21
41.80

49.91 41.90

51.05

46.38
46.38

46.22

46.33
HYD
46.51

PIT 46.52
46.42

46.53

ELEC 46.45
46.07

46.02 47.15

46.39
46.30

46.32
47.53

46.08

GRATE
46.70
46.68

TREE
0.25D 6H 4S

TREE
0.3D 6H 6S

GAS

46.19

46.3746.19

46.24
46.30

PIT
46.26

49.64
46.71

46.62 ROOF 55.25

46.59
46.66

47.21 49.73
DOOR

46.92
SEWER

47.64
LIGHT
POLE

41.77

GARDEN
TREE
0.4D 4S 8H TREE

0.1D 3H 2S

CONCRETE
NO ENTR 41.83

41.7841.93
46.33

NSWRUGBY9
41.93

41.9441.85

46.22

44.93
44.95

45.99

46.23
46.22
46.23 46.31

46.69
47.16 46.75

NSWRUGBY9
46.32

41.88 46.34
FLOOR LEVEL

46.26
BOL.

46.53

44.94
44.92

41.80 41.97
46.45

41.85

41.86 42.01

NSWRUGBY9
41.99

41.9841.95
49.8941.81

46.59 46.50
46.50

46.82

46.83 46.81
47.22

BUSBY'S BORE
SHAFT No.10

BASE OF SHAFT

R.L.41.0
TOP OF RUBBLE

ROOF 54.26 SEWER
47.03 46.86

46.85

47.68

47.49

GAS GASGAS

SIGN

SIGN

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

SVHYD

SV

TREE
0.25D 5H 5S

TREE
0.2D 5H 4S

TELSTRA
TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

TREE
0.6D 6H 6S

47.66 47.83 SEWER
SIGN

SIGN

46.93
46.94

47.21
PIT

46.2746.39

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S NSWRUGBY9

41.87
46.91

46.49
46.55 46.51

ELEC 46.50

46.69
46.92

47.03
47.14

47.13
47.17 PARAPET 56.81

PARAPET 54.27

47.19
SEWER

47.15 TREE
0.4D 7H 6S

GRATE

46.90
46.91

46.90

47.83

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S TELSTRA

PRP
41.86

42.06
41.91 44.94

49.89
PARAPET

46.28 46.59 48.05
GAS TELSTRA

46.42
46.47

47.01
ROOF 54.22 46.97 48.00

41.93

10
TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

PRP
41.89

41.97 42.12

NSWRUGBY941.88
46.46

46.69 46.7047.2946.70
46.63

TELSTRA
47.29 46.68 47.22

TREE
0.2D 6H 4S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S TELSTRA

42.11

PARAPET 49.87 49.51
GUTTER

46.73 FLAGPOLE46.87

42.21
46.66

NSWRUGBY9

46.64

NSWRUGBY9
46.97

42.12

N 6248800
E 335800
M.G.A.46.96

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

46.93 CAMERA
46.92

46.85

47.16 PARAPET 56.85
48.17

TREE
0.6D 6H 6S HYD

47.10 47.16 47.14

46.83

E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248800 N 6248800
E 335900
M.G.A. M.G.A.

N 6248800
E 335950 48.42 48.50

41.99 42.15 42.31 46.99
POLE
LIGHT

46.9747.00

UTSPRP 42.06

42.41
46.87

NSWRUGBY9
42.21

42.19

47.47
46.99

46.67

47.46
47.3846.80

46.89 ROOF 56.85
48.69

46.96
47.22
49.80 47.16

TREE
0.45D 6H 6S

SIGN

MANHOLE
GAS

MANHOLE
SEWER

42.37 42.53

NSWRUGBY9 42.70

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

PRP
42.48 42.71

42.69 WATER
42.70

49.56
ROOF

46.72

47.09

47.47
LIGHT
POLE
47.09

47.18
46.96

47.11 47.56
46.96

46.96 47.13
47.13 TREE

0.4D 7H 7S

46.95 GRATE46.97

49.66

42.30

RLCENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

PRP

42.49

42.47
42.48

42.63
42.63

42.6449.89
ROOSTERS942.59

PRP

42.43

42.43
42.42

90ROOSTER

42.65

42.53
42.61

42.48
GRATE

LIGHT
POLE49.045.60

49.55
GUTTER

47.25

LIGHT
POLE

47.72
47.05

47.02
47.13

47.12ELEC PIT
47.15

DOOR 47.14

47.11

56.83
56.85

47.17

47.17
47.15

47.18

PIT
47.18

47.18 BOL.

47.12
ROOF 56.85

47.13 56.82

POLE
LIGHT

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

47.16
47.16
BOL.

49.05 47.15

48.96

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

PIT

49.57
ROOF

47.19
47.14

GARDEN 42.58
49.57
ROOF 47.19 47.82

47.14

47.16
47.14

47.15
PIT

47.14

PIT
47.13

47.13

47.14

47.11
SEWER
MANHOLE

47.12 DOOR
49.80

47.20

48.87

47.06
TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.21

47.14 MANHOLE
47.11

53.58
47.21

DOOR
47.16 53.58 ROOF 56.93

48.79 PIT
HYD

42.52

42.55
42.73

47.37 47.15
47.10

53.57

42.53

42.42.60

42.63
42.58 42.91

90ROOSTER TREE
0.3D 6S 14H

47.35
47.14 DOOR

53.57 DOOR
49.72

46.96
46.95

49.81 46.96

GRATE46.95 48.71
TREE
0.45D 7H 6S

47.01

42.84

42.66

90ROOSTER 42.72

POLE
LIGHT49.01

45.60
METAL
42.66

42.62

42.65

47.13
ELEC

47.16
47.12SV

53.54

CRICKET N 42.67

42.65 42.79
42.78

RL CENTRAL 42.68
42.75

42.67

42.6242.79
90ROOSTER

42.78
48.03

BRICK
PAVED

49.71
47.45

47.43
BOL.

47.41

47.20
47.21

47.20
47.15

ELEC47.17
47.16 47.10

50.56

47.09
MANHOLE

52.07
49.33

47.18 ROOF 55.15 DOOR
47.21

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

47.22 48.64 TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

47.24

47.14

90ROOSTER
42.79

42.80 TREE

PAVED
BRICK

42.78
0.4D 8S 14H

49.52
GUTTER

42.67

LIGHT
POLE

42.70

45.6148.7849.0142.75

47.52
49.70

47.55
47.05

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

47.22
47.17

47.23

47.21

47.11PIT
50.65

47.16

ELEC

52.07

47.14

52.07

49.32
49.27 53.64

47.14 47.09

47.20

49.27
LIGHT
POLE

BOL.

TELSTRA
47.20
47.21
BOL. TELSTRA

WATER

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

42.42.5742.3942 57
53

47.17
47.18

90ROOSTER
42.6942.5442.67

42.73

42.63 42.76
42.70

90DEG SC
42.79

42.66

42.63
90DEG SYD

42.63

42.66
42.55

42.63 42.63 42.53
42.52

48.7845.3945.6249.01
42.70

42.73 49.7242.4272.72
49.49
GUTTER

46.21
46.79

46.95
46.96 46.20

47.25
46.21
48.05

47.25
47.25 47.25 47.22

47.12
47.05

47.03
ROOF 53.70

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.18
47.15

47.14

47.25
47.67

47.25
47.23 ELEC 47.21

46.16 47.24

47.10
46.95

ROOF 53.37
47.24

46.95 GRATE46.95 47.08

47.17

47.17

47.17
47.17

PIT
47.13 47.16

HYD
47.11

47.14 47.16
TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.21
MANHOLE

47.17

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

SEWER
MANHOLE

46.20 47.25 46.17
47.25

42.65
46.12

46.13
46.14 47.67

46.14
LIGHT
POLE

46.15

GRATE46.12
46.17

WATER

47.67
47.25

47.25
SEWER

47.23

47.21
47.23 47.09

47.13
47.16

42.71
42.54

42.66
SYD ROOST

42.66 46.56
45.58

42.69
42.68

42.55
42.54 GARDEN

42.69

42.57 42.70
43.04

TREE
0.6D 14S 16H

42.79
48.7845.3445 5849.01

TREE
0.15D 5H 1S

49.70
42.69

WATER
46.20

LIGHT
POLE

46.18
46.20

46.11 47.24
46.15

PIT

47.23
47.17

47.21

47.14

47.05 47.17

47.12 47.17

TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

46.13

47.19 47.20
FLOOR LEVEL

47.16

TREE
0.15D 5H 1S GRATE 46.18

46.18
SEWER

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

46.17

SEWER

SEWER
46.18 SEWER

46.13
46.14GRATE

46.17
46.18

46.17
47.67

TREE

42.65 42.79

90DEG SC
42.76 49.7242.64

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE 0.1D 5H 1S
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

46.1746.20
SEWER

SEWER
46.21

47.67
46.22

47.67
47.23

DOOR
49.88

47.13

47.13
47.15

47.13
47.08 47.12

47.16

46.20
46.20

GRATE
46.20

46.19

42.87

42.80

90DEG P D
42.98

TREE
0.4D 10S 14H

42.66

47.67
46.22

47.67
47.24

42.67
46.21

WATER47.2147.67
WATER 47.23

47.07
47.22

47.08 47.07
SEWER
MANHOLE

47.14 47.11 47.23

47.16

FLOOR LEVEL
47.13

47.14
47.16

SEWER

47.14

47.14
47.14

47.13

47.16
47.13

WATER

47.15
47.16 47.20 47.18

DOOR
49.86

47.19

47.13

47.06
47.06
GRATE

47.06
47.05

47.10

TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

47.15

42.80

48.8045.3649.0345.60
49.71

476746.24 47.23

47.22 48.08

47.22

WATER
47.23

42.67

42.69
42.79

42.69

42.68
46.17

42.80
SEWER

46.37 46.24

48.08
46.22
46.25

46.24 46.37

47.26

47.21

47.19 46.94
GRATE
46.94

46.94

46.93

47.16
47.14 47.16

PIT PIT
47.15

47.16 47.16 47.11 PIT 47.10

47.11

47.08

47.17

47.15
47.15

42.78 49.76

46.3446.22
SEWER

46.35
SEWER 46.23

46.21
46.22

47.22 PIT

42.68

42.68

42.68

42.79
90DEG P D 42.7542.74

45.35

42.78

46.1745 35
42.78
45.35

42.74
46.17

48.79 45.59
49.02 49.75 46.19

46.20

46.19

46.17

GRATE
46.18 46.22

46.80
46.66

48.08
47.24
47.22

47.22 47.07
47.19

47.16 47.12

47.16
47.11

SEWER
MANHOLE

47.15
47.13 47.10

47.14 GAS

PIT 47.16

47.14

47.11

47.18
47.13

47.13
BOL.

BOL.

POLE
47.11

BOL.

47.23

47.05

46.64
48.08

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.14

46.78
46.78

46.64
47.17

46.17
46.28 49.03

46.22

49.03

46.17 FLOOR LEVEL46.33

49.03

49.03

46.21

46.19
GRATE

46.19
46.20

46.20

46.18
46.20

48.29
46.1846.19

47.03

47.00

49.02

45.15

42.62
45.35

42.64 42.65 49.03 49.04

47.11

46.96
46.96

46.20

48.2947.05
47.15

47.01
47.13

PIT47.14

47.24
47.18

47.17 47.09

46.97
TREE
0.3D 6H 3S

47.04 47.28
PIT

47.28

47.25

48.30
47.03

47.23

47.26
47.15

47.15

42.62

45.36 46.26
46.26

46.94
46.97
46.99

47.03

46.92
46.92 PIT

46.96

ELEC
46.78

LIGHT
POLE

46.71
47.15

47.16

46.10
45.82 47.17 47.15

46.09
47.16

46.48 47.14
47.14

46.89
46.87

46.80 46.78
BOL.

46.78

46.79
46.80

BOL.GRATE
46.79

HYD

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

PILLAR46.87 46.79

42.61 42.62

45.36 42.66
47.11

46.96 47.07
TREE
0.4D 7H 5S

42.67 45.49
42.62

45.89
45.36

45.36

42.67
TREE

47.08
47.07 PIT47.11

TREE
0.6D 7H 7S

47.02

PRP

GARDEN

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

N 6248850

M.G.A.
E 335800

42.67
43.94

42.66
46.82

46.32
FLOOR LEVEL46.1846.71 46.59

46.90
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

46.62 46.70

42.62
42.6642.67

M.G.A.

N 6248850
E 335850 TELSTRA

46.13GRATE
46.13

TELSTRA TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SEWER
MANHOLE

46.62
46.16

46.15

46.72 TELSTRA PIT
TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

42.67

45.50 SEWER
46.19
WATER

46.19

TELSTRA

46.54
46.54 46.38 46.36

46.48 46.45

46.26
46.2846.2851.7349 014649.2846.25

46.26

46.22
46.05

S S PHYSIO 46.26 49.01 46.16
51.64

46.23
49.00 46.23

46.23

49.0.13

48.8769

49.75

46.06
46.21

46.2246.07 46.20
46.06

46.22

43.43
TREE
0.3D 6S 6H 46.02

49.78 49.15

43.63
45.98

45.83

46.17

46.0946.04
45.97 45.96

45.98 45.99 46.13
45.96 45.98

46.11
49.15

46.01
46.14

49.78 49.38
46.04

46.19
46.06

46.17

49.00
46.23 46.16

PIT
46.23

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

46.04

46.03
46.18 46.19

51.65
46.12

BOL.
46.14

BOL. 46.08
SEWER
MANHOLE

46.01 46.17

46.02 46.19
46.20

46.05

46.19
46.19

46.23 46.23
46.21

46.11
46.02

46.22
TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

46.04

46.1846.1846.18

45.99 46.01
46.08

46.23
46.07

46.12
GRATE

46.16 46.13

46.09

43.30
TREE
0.3D 8S 6H

45.91

45.95
45.92 45.98

46.08
46.13

45.88 46.03
46.13 45.97

46.15

46.17
45.95

45.89 SV
45.94

45.97
BOL.

BOL.
45.98

SIGN

SV

PIT

45.90

46.08

TREE45.98
0.45D 10S 12H45.87

45.92

45.98
45.96 HYD

MANHOLE

45.91

45.88

45.81

45.82

45.93

45.96
45.71

45.92 PIT

45.78

SIGN
PIT

HYD TRAFFIC
LIGHT

DOC 45.71

0.2D 6S 5H
AFL NO PO

45.81
45.71

45.85

45.66 45.73

45.85
1P

45.86
45.77

45.86
45.84

1P TREE
0.3D 4S 3H

45.65 1P

SV

SV SEWER
MANHOLE

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

1P TREE
0.6D 10S 10H SV

TRAFFIC

SYD FC NO P

45.59 1P

SV
SSM 46143
ORIGIN OF LEVELS
ORIGIN OF CO-ORDS

SEWER
MANHOLE

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TREE
0.4D 10S 8H

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TELSTRA

TREE
0.6D 12S 10H

ROOSTERS

TRAFFIC
LIGHTSV

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

PIT

TREE
0.4D 8S 8H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

SIGN SV

AFL

AFL
TREE
0.35D 6S 8H

SIGN
TREE
0.6D 9H 12S

TREE
0.1D 2H 2S

TREE
1.5D 10H 16S

SIGN

AFL
TREE
0.3D 4S 8H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

TREE
0.4D 7H 4S

AFL
TREE
0.4D 14S 10H

SV
SV

TELSTRATELSTRA

PIT

NO LEFT TNO LEFT T
TREE
0.7D 7H 7S

TREE
1D 12S 14H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

SIGN

UTS TREE
0.45D 10S 8H

TREE
0.3D 8H 8S TREE

0.6D 7H 6S

TELSTRA

TREE
0.5D 14S 10H TREE

0.3D 7H 6S
TREE
0.5D 8H 10S

46.1546.1546.15BOL. 46.11
46.1348

48.20
48.18

48.69 48.41 48.35
47.15

48.76 TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

TREE
0.9D 16H 10S

48.5636 48.19

46.58 46.80
46.55

46.48
46.49

46.3246.7846.80 46.80

46.80
46.53 46.55

46.38
46.54

46.55

46.99
46.5846.59

46.58 WATER

46.79
47.02

SIGN

TREE
0.4D 5H 6S

46.77

BOL. PIT

PIT PIT
PIT

PIT

BOL.
PIT

BOL.

BOL.

TREE
0.7D 16S 16H

BOL.

TREE
0.8D 14H 6S

PIT
PIT

TELSTRA
PIT

BOL.
PIT

PIT
BOL.

PIT
BOL.

BOL.
BOL.

SIGN

TREE
0.3D 3S 13H

"FRED SPOFFORTH"
STATUE

TELSTRA

HYD
BOL.

WATER

TREE
0.2D 5S 10H

BOL.
TREE
0.2D 8S 8H

BOL.
TREE
0.1D 1S 7H

PIT

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S

PIT

TELSTRA

BOL.

PIT
COLUMN

PIT D.P.1041134
PIT

BOL.

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S

TREE
0.8D 9S 12H

BOL.

TREE
0.3D 7S 10H

TREE

BOL. GAS
TREE
0.4D 5S 10H

TREE
0.3D 5S 8H

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S BOL.

PIT

STAN MACABE
STATUE

BOL.

TREE
0.9D 9S 14H

BOL.

TELSTRA

BOL.
US WWAY

LIGHT
TOWER
1

TREE
0.2D 5S 8H

TREE
0.2D 5S 7H

0.2D 5S 8H

COLUMN

GAS

BOL. PIT

WATER
TAP

TREE
0.4D 5S 8H

LIFT

WATER

51
TREE
0.2D 4S 7H

PITPIT

WATERWATER

TELSTRA

SV

PIT

PIT

PIT
41.63

PIT

41.63

45.24

45.25
45.24

45.24

47.31

CONCRETE

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

BITUMEN FOOTPATH

PLANTER

. 00

TILED

PATHSHADE AWNING OVERHANG

STAIRS

STAIRS

00

CONCRETE

MEDIAN STRIP

TRAFFIC

ISLAND

BASE

MOORE

PARK

TELSTRA

ROAD

TOP

BITUMEN FOOTPATH

BRICK

D.P.1041134

51

45. 00

44. 00

41.17 INV.

%%201300mm

42.51

46.71

41.99

TOP

OF

OVERHANG

. 00

48.05

46. 00

RENDERED RETAINING W
ALL

KERB

DRIVER

0
39.

4

42. 00

2

00
9.

41 0
.

47.65

GARDEN

GARDEN

BITUMEN

BITUMEN

TIMBER

DECKING

STAIRS

STAIRS

STAIRS

TIMBER

DECKING

GARDEN

GARDEN

EN

DRIVEWAY

OF

BITUMEN

STRIP

20mm

HIGH

METAL STAIR SHAFT

CONCRETE

"RUDBY AUSTRALIA BUILDING"
5 STOREY

GLASS BUILDING
WITH BASEMENT

NRL POSTS CROSS BAR

45

"SYDNEY FOOTBALL STADIUM"

NRL POSTS CROSS BAR

"CRICKET N.S.W.
INDOOR CRICKET

CENTRE"

METAL STAIRCASE

SHADE AWNING OVERHANG

PIT

PERGOLA LOCATED IN PREVIOUS
SURVEY NOW SUPERSEDED

PERGOLA LOCATED IN
PREVIOUS SURVEY
NOW SUPERSEDED

0

40
.48

42
.05

42
.01

42
.01

CONCRETE
 S

TE
PS

42
.59

42
.44

42
.41

42
.54

42
.46

42
.49

42
.48

42
.48

42
.72

TR
U

E N
O

R
TH

M
.G

.A
. N

O
R

TH

O
F

M
ETA L C

O
N

TA IN
E R

B. B.Q
.
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Roof Structure & Super Structure

Room
Type ID Name

A15 BIKE PARKING
C02 PARK (TEAM)
C06 PARK (VIP)
C08 SERVICE ROAD
C09 SERVICE / BOH CORRIDORS
C10 PITCH ACCESS VOMITORIES
C11 ENTRANCE - VIP
C16 GOODS LIFT
C17 SERVICE LIFT
C18 PASSENGER LIFT
C19 LIFT LOBBY
C20
C24 ACCESS SHAFT
D02 STORE - UNIFORM
D03 STORE - RADIO
D09 EVENT BRIEFING ROOM
D19 PATRON SERVICES OFFICE
D20 FIRST AID ROOM
D22 HIRERS OFFICE
D23 HIRERS AMENITIES
D25 STORE - MERCHANDISE
D26 EVENT DAY OFFICE
D28 TICKET BOX WEST
D31 POLICE INTERVIEW ROOM
D40 EVENT LAUNDRY COLLECTION
D41 EVENT STAFF FACILITIES
D42 EVENT STAFF RECEPTION
D43 EVENT WASH ROOM - (F)
D44 EVENT WASH ROOM - (M)
D45 GUARD HOUSE
D47 POLICE BRIEFING ROOM
D48 POLICE RECEPTION
E07 MECH OTHER
E10 GENERATOR ROOM
E12 SUB-STATION
E13 UPS ROOM
E15 GREASE TRAP
E30 MAIN COMPUTER ROOM
E31 DAS ROOM
E41 OB RISER
E42 DB RISER
E43 DIESEL TANK
E44 ELECTRICAL RISER
E45 FHR
E46 FIRE RISER
E47 HOT WATER ROOM
E48 MAIN SWITCH ROOM
E51 MECH RISER
E54 TANK - POTABLE WATER
E55
E56 TANK - RAINWATER
E59 SEWER PUMP ROOM
E61 MECH - PITCH DRAIN
E64 PUMP ROOM - POTABLE WATER
E70 COMMS ROOM
E71 HYDRAULIC RISER
E81 DB
E82 MDF ROOM
E83 COMMS RISER
E85 SFIP
F01 STORE - GROW LIGHTS AND FANS
F02 STORE - GROUNDS AND MAINTENANCE
F06 LOADING DOCK - GENERAL SUPPLIES
F07 LOADING DOCK - CATERING
F10 DOCK MANAGERS OFFICE
F11
F13 SECURITY TOILET (UA)
F17 STORE - GENERAL
F19 STORE - DANGEROUS GOODS
F21 STORE - EVENT
F22 STORE - HOME TEAM
F23 OFFICE - 2P (G&M)
F24 OFFICE - 3P (BSO)
F26 SECURITY OFFICE BREAK ROOM
F27 CLEANERS OFFICE
H01 MAIN KITCHEN
H21 CHEFS OFFICE
H27 STORE - CELLAR STORE
H28 STORE - KEGS
H32 STORE - KITCHEN
J01 PLAYING SURFACE
K03 TENANCY (MEDICAL / RESTAURANT)
M02 MEDIA STORE
M03 PHOTOGRAPHERS WORKROOM
M04 PRESS CONFERENCE ROOM
M06 OB COMPOUND
M19 MEDIA TOILET (M)
M20 MEDIA TOILET (F)
M21 MEDIA - TOILET (UA)
M26 OB GENERATOR
P01 TUNNEL CLUB
P11 PREM TOILETS - (M)
P12 PREM TOILETS - (F)
P13 PREM TOILETS - (UA-R)
S16 OFFICIALS BENCH
S17 SIN BIN
T01 LOCKER ROOM
T02 PLAYERS WET AREA
T03 PHYSIO / MASSAGE
T04 MEDICAL ROOM
T05 COACHES OFFICE
T06 PROPERTY ROOM
T07 DRINKS STATION
T08 WARM-UP ROOM
T09 PLAYERS LOBBY
T10 COACHES BRIEFING
T11 RECOVERY ROOM
T15 TUNNEL - PRIMARY
T17 INDEPENDENT MEDICAL ROOM
T18 DOPING CONTROL STATION
T19 OFFICIALS LOCKER ROOM (M)
T20 OFFICIALS LOCKER ROOM (F)
T21 OFFICIALS LOBBY
T23 TEAM CIRCULATION
T26
T30 DOPING CONTROL TOILETS - (UA-R)
T31 FIRST AID WC
T32 INDEPENDENT MEDICAL ROOM TOILETS - (UA-R)
W01 WASTE STORE
W03 BIN STORE
W06 CLEANERS ROOM
W07 STORE - CLEANERS
Z05 INDOOR WICKETS
Z06 OSD TANK
Z07 TENANCY OVERFLOW

SERVICE STAIRS

PUMP ROOM - RAINWATER
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Roof Structure & Super Structure

Room
Type ID Name

C09 SERVICE / BOH CORRIDORS
C13 ENTRANCE - GENERAL
C14 CONCOURSE - GENERAL
C18 PASSENGER LIFT
C20 STAIR
C24 ACCESS SHAFT
C25 ATRIUM - GENERAL
C26 ATRIUM - PREMIUM
D10 EVENT BREAK ROOM
D19 PATRON SERVICES OFFICE
D21 FIRST AID POST
D25 STORE - MERCHANDISE
D28 TICKET BOX WEST
D29 TICKET BOX EAST
D41 EVENT STAFF FACILITIES
E07 MECH OTHER
E23 FIRE CONTROL ROOM
E24 PUMP ROOM - FIRE
E42 DB RISER
E44 ELECTRICAL RISER
E45 FHR
E47 HOT WATER ROOM
E51 MECH RISER
E60 SMOKE EXHAUST
E70 COMMS ROOM
E71 HYDRAULIC RISER
E81 DB
E83 COMMS RISER
F17 STORE - GENERAL
F18 STORE - FURNITURE
F21 STORE - EVENT
G01 GA TOILET (M)
G02 GA TOILET (F)
G03 GA TOILET (UA-R)
G04 GA TOILET (UA-L)
G05 CHANGING PLACE
G06 PARENTING RM
G07 PRAYER RM
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A01 ADMINISTRATION ENTRANCE
A02 SCGT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
A03 CEO OFFICE
A04 EXECUTIVE OFFICE
A05 BOARD ROOM
A07 MEETING ROOM (S)
A08 ADMIN BREAKOUT ROOM
A09 ADMINISTRATION STAFF ROOM
A10 UTILITY ROOMS
A16 OFFICE TOILETS - (F)
A17 OFFICE TOILETS - (M)
A18 OFFICE TOILETS - (UA - L)
A19 ADMIN - AIRLOCK
C09 SERVICE / BOH CORRIDORS
C20 STAIR
C24 ACCESS SHAFT
C25 ATRIUM - GENERAL
E07 MECH OTHER
E10 GENERATOR ROOM
E12 SUB-STATION
E13 UPS ROOM
E45 FHR
E47 HOT WATER ROOM
E48 MAIN SWITCH ROOM
E51 MECH RISER
E67 GAS METER ROOM
E68 HV INTAKE ROOM
E69 WATER METER ROOM
E70 COMMS ROOM
E71 HYDRAULIC RISER
E86 FIRE BRIGADE BOOSTER
H28 STORE - KEGS
W06 CLEANERS ROOM
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C09 SERVICE / BOH CORRIDORS
C15 CONCOURSE - PREMIUM
C20 STAIR
C22 ESCALATOR
C24 ACCESS SHAFT
C26 ATRIUM - PREMIUM
D21 FIRST AID POST
E42 DB RISER
E45 FHR
E47 HOT WATER ROOM
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F17 STORE - GENERAL
F18 STORE - FURNITURE
H13 CATERING STORE - LOOSE FF&E
H22 SATELLITE KITCHEN
H28 STORE - KEGS
H29 OUTLET - FOOD
H30 OUTLET - BAR
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P07 MEMBERS RESERVE
P11 PREM TOILETS - (M)
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P13 PREM TOILETS - (UA-R)
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